

正面

K3

100 KEYS
RGB BACKLIT
GAMING KEYBOARD

OPERATION INSTRUCTION

Fuegobird

English



Thank you for purchasing the Fuegobird K series mechanical keyboard, please read the user manual carefully before use.

Product Information:

Model: K3
Working voltage: 5V
Connection method: USB Type-C
Product size: 38*13*4 cm
Product weight: 850g
Cable length: 1.5m
Support system: Win XP/7/8/10/11 MacOS

All-keys Anti-Ghost
Please clean the keyboard of dust and hair regularly.
Do not expose the keyboard to liquids, Warranty is not available after water has entered.
If you need help, please contact us at WagonInternational@yandex.com

Fn + Function Introduction

- Fn + F1 My computer
- Fn + F2 Search
- Fn + F3 Calculator
- Fn + F4 Player
- Fn + F5 Previous track
- Fn + F6 Next track
- Fn + F7 Play/Pause
- Fn + F8 End playback
- Fn + F9 Mute
- Fn + F10 Volume down
- Fn + F11 Volume up
- Fn + F12 Keyboard lock
- Fn + W WASD and ↑↓←→ swap
- Fn + Win Locks the Windows key
- Fn + INS Adjust keyboard lighting effect
- Fn + ↑/↓ Keyboard brightness adjustment
- Fn + ←/→ Keyboard lighting speed



Français



Merci d'avoir acheté le clavier mécanique de la série Fuegobird K, veuillez lire attentivement le manuel d'utilisation avant utilisation.

Information produit:

Modèle : K3
Tension de fonctionnement : 5 V
Méthode de connexion : USB Type-C
Taille du produit : 38*13*4 cm
Poids du produit : 850g
Longueur du câble : 1.5 m
Système de prise en charge : Win XP/7/8/10/11 MacOS

Anti-fantôme toutes touches
Veuillez nettoyer régulièrement le clavier de la poussière et des cheveux.
N'exposez pas le clavier à des liquides,
la garantie n'est pas disponible après la pénétration d'eau.
Si vous avez besoin d'aide,
veuillez nous contacter à WagonInternational@yandex.com

Fn + Introduction à la fonction

- Fn + F1 Mon ordinateur
- Fn + F2 Recherche
- Fn + F3 Calculatrice
- Fn + F4 Lecteur
- Fn + F5 Piste précédente
- Fn + F6 Piste suivante
- Fn + F7 Lecture/Pause
- Fn + F8 Terminer la lecture
- Fn + F9 Muet
- Fn + F10 Baisser le volume
- Fn + F11 Augmenter le volume
- Fn + F12 Verrouillage du clavier
- Fn + W WASD et ↑↓←→ échanger
- Fn + Win Verrouille la touche Windows
- Fn + INS Ajuster l'effet d'éclairage du clavier
- Fn + ↑/↓ Réglage de la luminosité du clavier
- Fn + ←/→ Vitesse d'éclairage du clavier

Dutch



Dank u voor uw aankoop van het Fuegobird K-serie mechanische toetsenbord, lees de gebruikershandleiding aandachtig door voor gebruik.

Productinformatie:

Model: K3
Werkspanning: 5V
Aansluitmethode: USB Type-C
Productgrootte: 38*13*4 cm
Productgewicht: 850g
Kabellengte: 1.5m
Ondersteuningssysteem: Win XP/7/8/10/11 MacOS

All-keys Anti-Ghost
Reinig het toetsenbord regelmatig van stof en haar.
Stel het toetsenbord niet bloot aan vloeistoffen.
Garantie is niet beschikbaar nadat er water is binnengedrongen.
Als je hulp nodig hebt,
neem dan contact met ons op via WagonInternational@yandex.com

Fn + Functie Introductie

- Fn + F1 Mijn computer
- Fn + F2 Zoeken
- Fn + F3 Rekenmachine
- Fn + F4 Speler
- Fn + F5 Vorige nummer
- Fn + F6 Volgende nummer
- Fn + F7 Afspelen/Pauzeren
- Fn + F8 Afspelen beëindigen
- Fn + F9 Dempen
- Fn + F10 Volume omlaag
- Fn + F11 Volume omhoog
- Fn + F12 Toetsenbordvergrendeling
- Fn + W WASD en ↑↓←→ swap
- Fn + Win Vergrendelt de Windows-toets
- Fn + INS Toetsenbordverlichtingseffect aanpassen
- Fn + ↑/↓ Helderheidsaanpassing
- Fn + ←/→ Verlichtingsnelheid toetsenbord

反面